## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Jefferson Parish	_ BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns
	Purchasing Department	_	Vicinity of Harvard Avenue
	200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400		Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP
	Gretna, Louisiana 70053		Proposal No. 50-00130667
	(Owner to provide name and address)		(Owner to provide name of project)
	ndersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that nents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on		
	da, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the pr		
	nces and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlik		
			ding Documents prepared by: AIMS Group, Inc.
		July 2020.	- по до на
(Owner	to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)		
Bidden	rs must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledge her has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is	dges receipt o	f the following <b>ADDENDA</b> : (Enter the number the g) #1, 7/13/2020; #2, 7/21/2020;
	-		#3, 7/22/2020; #4, 7/23/2020
	AL BASE BID: For all work required by the Biddi g Do		uding any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid"*
but no	t alternates) the sum of: THREE MILLION FOUR HUND	NZED EIGHTY	THOUSAND
THR	EE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO AND 90/100	i	Dollars (\$ 3,480,322,90)
	<b>CRNATES:</b> For any and all work required by the Bid ated as alternates in the unit price description.	lding Docume	nts for Alternates including any and all unit prices
Altern	$f ate\ No.\ 1$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state	whether add or	deduct) for the lump sum of:
_NOT	APPLICABLE		Dollars (\$NOT APPLICABLE)
Altern	${f ate\ No.\ 2}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state	whether add or	deduct) for the lump sum of:
_NOT	APPLICABLE		Dollars (\$NOT APPLICABLE)
Altern	ate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state	whether add or	deduct)) for the lump sum of:
_NOT	APPLICABLE		Dollars (\$NOT APPLICABLE)
NAMI	E OF BIDDER: Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.	***************************************	
ADDR	RESS OF BIDDER: 1255 Peters Road Harvey, LA	70058	
LOUI	SIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 24	901	
NAMI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: <u>Ja</u>	son Juneau	
TITLI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: M		
SIGN	ATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDI	ER**: //a	eus Jam
DATE	: 7/28/2020		
THE	FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED	WITH THE	SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA

## UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- \* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- \*\* A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

-	TO: Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department		BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns Vicinity of Harvard Avenue	
	bigny Street, Suite	4400		Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP	
	Louisiana 70053	. 4400		Proposal No. 50-00130667	
	o provide name and ac	idress)		(Owner to provide name of project)	
a Managarana and	1			(E.m.e. to provide all progress)	
		e used for any and all wor s and only in figures.	k required by the E	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.	
	or stated in figure	o und only in rigures.			
	200				
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Removal of Structure	s and Obstructions		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-01-00100	1	LPSM	2,100.00	2,100.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Removal of Asphalt P	lavomont		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	LINIT DDICE EVTENCION (O. antitutional II. it D. i)	
202-02-02000	721	SQYD	A TOWN AS A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-02-02000	721	3010	17.00	12,257,00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Removal of Concrete	Combination Curb and	Gutter	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-02-06080	915	LF	14.00	12,810.00	
		1	7,100	12,010.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Removal of Concrete	Walks and Drives		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-02-06100	231	SQYD	20.00	4,620.00	
DESCRIPTION.	Ø P D:4 □	A16.# D1-6G-1-6G-		/	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		AN HE DOVOE EVENTAGON (O	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-02-06140	291	LF	20:00	5,820.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Removal of Pipe (Stor	m Drain)	76.57	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-02-32140	1048	LF	11.00	11,528.00	
				117.520.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Removal of Portland C	Cement Concrete Paven	nent	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
202-02-32500	1487	SQYD	22.00	32,714.00	
DESCRIPTION.	[Z] P P:1 [	A1+# C- 1E : 0	To Gradiens		
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □			TIME DRICE EVERYGION (O. d. d. d. d. d. d.	
REF. NO. 203-01-00100	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
203-01-00100	3325	CUYD	20.00	66,500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Drainage Excavation (	Net Section)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
203-02-00100	3760	CUYD	36.00	135,360.00	
		- Comment of the Comm	30,00	103/300.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Geotextile Fabric (Unc	der Roadway)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
203-08-00100	5,131	SQYD	1,00	5,131,00	
				0/	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □			5.10 (1997), 0. 114 (1997), 2011 (1997), 1997 (1997), 1997 (1997), 1997 (1997), 1997 (1997), 1997 (1997), 1997	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
203-08-00102	1,865	SQYD	1.00	1,865.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

## 

TO: Jefferso	on Parish		BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns
	sing Department			Vicinity of Harvard Avenue
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400 Gretna, Louisiana 70053				Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP Proposal No. 50-00130667
	o provide name and ac	ldress)		(Owner to provide name of project)
		e used for any and all wo s and only in figures.	rk required by the E	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
DESCRIPTION:		Alt.# Temporary Hay Bale	es	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-02-00100	63	EA	10.00	630.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Temporary Silt Fenc	ing	t sauce de la contraction de l
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-06-00100	1,750	LF	1,50	2,625.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Poss Pid as □	Alt# Class II Dags Course	(Stane on Dogueled DC)	
REF. NO.	✓ Base Bid or □  QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	C) (12" Thick) (Net Section)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
302-02-06120	721	SOYD	32.00	
		124:2	36:00	23,072.60
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □		pacting Roadbed (6" Dep	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
306-02-00100	1055	SQYD	1,50	1,582.50
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Traffic Maintenance	Aggregate (Vehicular M	Icasure)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-01-00100	19	CUYD	120.00	2,280.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Asphalt Concrete		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
502-01-00200	467	TON	180.00	84,060.00
		N SC NO STATESONO D N D N N		
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
509-01-00100	1,710	SQYD	6.00	10,260.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Portland Cement Cor	ncrete Pavement (9" This	ck) (High Early Strength)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-01-00300	3,453	SQYD	77.00	265,881.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Yard Drain Pipe (12"	)	,
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-07-00500	100	LF	62,00	6,200.00
P.D.C.O. L.D.M.C. L.				
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	and the second s	The Automotive survey to the Property of the	IDUT BRIGE EXTENSION (O
REF. NO. 701-03-01001	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01001	173	LF	264.00	45,672.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (18	"RCP)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01020	262	LF	278,00	72,836.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (24	" P(P)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01021	58	LF	380.00	22,040,00
	0850.871		200,00	6-10-10 (CC)

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferso			BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns	
	Purchasing Department			Vicinity of Harvard Avenue	
	bigny Street, Suite	4400		Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP	
	Louisiana 70053  provide name and ac	11		Proposal No. 50-00130667	
(Owner to	proviae name ana ad	iaress)		(Owner to provide name of project)	
		e used for any and all wors and only in figures.	k required by the E	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (36	"RCP)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
701-03-01081	280	LF	502.00	140,560.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Storm Drain Pipe (42	"RCP)	* ·	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
701-03-01090	80	LF	518.00	41,440.00	
A Jan - Statement & Combine of				71,170,00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □		The same is a second with the		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
701-03-01120	107	LF	720,00	77,040.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Manhole (MH-06)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
702-02-00100	2	EA	9,000,00	18,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt# Catal Basis (CD 05)		3/	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	Alt.# Catch Basin (CB-05)  UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
702-03-00400	4	EA	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
702 03 00 100		B/1	1,600,00	6,400.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt,# Adjusting Manhole			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
702-04-00100	3	EA	392.00	1,176,00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Adjusting Catch Basin	/Drop Inlet		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
702-04-00200	6	EA	430.00	2,580,00	
ALL TO WE WANTED THE COLOR	Ale _				
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □		rie Beam) (3'-11/2" Post		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
704-01-01000	100	LF	33.00	3,300.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Guard Rail (Single Th	rie Beam) (6'-3" Post S	Spacing)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
704-01-01020	1,114	LF	37.00	41,218.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt# Guard Rail Anchor Se	ction (Trailing End) (Si	ingle Thrie Beam)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
704-05-00200	50	LF	82,00	4,100.00	
CALLY ON A PARTITION OF THE PARTITION OF				1,100.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	- I SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		Land Color and C	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
706-01-00100	170	SQYD	75.00	12,450.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Concrete Walks (6" TI	nick)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
706-01-00300	55	SQYD	86.00	4 730,00	
		*	00.00	7,130100	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO:	Jefferson Parish		BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns	
	Purchasi	ng Department			Vicinity of Harvard Avenue
	200 Derb	igny Street, Suite	4400		Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP
		, Louisiana 70053			Proposal No. 50-00130667
	(Owner to	provide name and ad	ldress)		(Owner to provide name of project)
			e used for any and all wor s and only in figures.	k required by the E	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Concrete Driveway (6	(" Thick)	Jaken Control
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-02-	art make party in the	91	SQYD	90.00	8,190,00
			1 04.5	10.00	
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Portland Cement Con	crete Paving (4" Thick)	)
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-03-	00100	699	SQYD	72.00	50,328.00
DESCR	IPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Handicapped Curb Ra	nnns	
A THE CONTRACTOR	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-04-		11	EA EA	1,300.00	
				4300.00	17,500:00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Concrete Curb (Barrio	er)	
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-	00100	1,586	LF	16.00	25,376.00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Concrete Curb (Moun	table)	
The same of the sa	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-	00200	235	LF	17.00	3,995.00
				1.7700	
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Concrete Curb (Barrie		
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-0	00300	466	LF	18.00	8,388:00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Combination Concrete	c Curb & Gutter (Barrie	er)
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-03-0	00100	934	LF	34,00	31,756.00
					_ /
DESCR		☑ Base Bid or □		Curb & Gutter (Moun	
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-03-0	00200	281	LF	38.00	10,618.00
DESCRI	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Riprap (55 lbs.) (Net S	Section)	The second secon
REI	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
711-02-	00400	117.3	CUYD	168.00	19,706.40
DESCRI	PTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Temporary Signs and	Darrigados	
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-	DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	1	LPSM	35,000.00	
7.5 5.			Di Siti	32,000.00	35,000.00
DESCRI	PTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Temporary Pavement	Markings	
REI	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-02-	00100	700	LF	0.40	280,00
DESCRI	PTION:	☑ Base Bid or □.	Alt.# Slab Sodding (Bermuc	la Grass)	
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
714-01-	and the same of the same of	530	SQYD	9.00	4.770.00
					I. I III. I A

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM $\underline{\text{UNIT PRICE FORM}}$

TO:	The power of the party of the p	ing Department	4400	BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns Vicinity of Harvard Avenue  Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP
	200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400 Gretna, Louisiana 70053				Proposal No. 50-00130667
		provide name and ac	ddress)		(Owner to provide name of project)
			ne used for any and all wor s and only in figures.	k required by the I	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
DESCR	RIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Top Soil (Vehicular I	Measure)	
RE	EF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
715-01	-00100	88	CUYD	33,00	2,904.00
DESCR	RIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Project Site Laborato	ry	
RE	EF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
722-01	-00100	1	LPSM	15,000.00	15,000,00
DESCR	RIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt# Granular Material (No	et Section) (12" Thick)	(Roadway Subbase)
	EF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
723-01		1,340	CUYD	33.00	44,220.00
DESCR	LIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Granular Material (Vo	chicular Measure)	
RE	EF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
723-02-	00100	910	CUYD	49,00	44,590,00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Bedding Material (No	et Section)	/
Section Section 1977	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
726-01-		1,735	CUYD	124,00	215,140,00
DESCD	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Mobilization		
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
727-01-	00100	1	LPSM	120,000.00	120,000,00
DEGGD	IDTION	IZ D Dil 5	11.0 p.g. : 1.0:1		, ,
A STATE OF STREET	IPTION:		Alt.# Reflectorized Raised		THUR BRICE EVERYOLOU (O T. II. B.
	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
731-02-	00100	117	EA	8,00	936,00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Plastic Pavement Strip	ping (24" Width) (Therr	mo 125 mil)
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-	02080	255	LF	13.00	3,315.00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Plastic Pavement Strip	oing (Solid Line) (4" W	Tidth) (Thermo 90 mil)
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-0	02000	1,860	LF	1.00	1,860.00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Plastic Pavement Strip	oing (Solid Line) (8" W	(idth) (Thermo 90 mil)
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-0	02040	610	LF	3,00	1,830,00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt # Plastic Pavement Strir	oing (Broken Line) (4"	Width)
Charles and Charles and	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-03-0		400	LF	1,00	400-00
. 52 05-0		1 .00		1100	700-00
DESCR	IPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Hydro-Seeding		
RE	F. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
739-01-	00100	2,916	SQYD	1.00	2 916 00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM $\underline{\text{UNIT PRICE FORM}}$

TO: Jeffers	son Parish		BID FOR:	W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns	
	Purchasing Department			Vicinity of Harvard Avenue	
	erbigny Street, Suite	4400		Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP	
	a, Louisiana 70053			Proposal No. 50-00130667	
(Owner	to provide name and ac	idress)		(Owner to provide name of project)	
		be used for any and all wo	rk required by the E	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Construction Layout	9		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
740-01-00100	1	LPSM	12,000.00	12,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt # Class "A" Concrete (	Flumes, Bolster Block)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
805-01-00100	129	CUYD	50,00	6.450.00	
DESCRIPTION.	[Z] D D. I	A1: " P ' C 10			
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	☑ Base Bid or □			Place or Precast) (10' X 7')	
805-13-00100	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
803-13-00100	540	LF	1,900,00	1,026,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Reinforced Concrete	Box Culvert Headwall		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
805-17-00100	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000:00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Initial Installation and	d Final Removal of Dam	ns	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-004-00001	1	LPSM	15,000.00	15,000,00	
DESCRIPTION.	ØD DI S	A1. " D D 1 1D			
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □			I DUT DDIOE EVENOVOV (O VI. D	
REF. NO. NS-004-00002	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-004-00002	0	EA	4,800,00	28,800.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Vinyl Sheet Pile (20'	Length)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-005-00001	13,800	SF	12:00	165,600.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Temporary Asphaltic	Concrete (6" Thick)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-502-00300	255	SQYD	83.00	21,165.00	
DESCRIPTION	[Z] D. D. L. C.	11. II			
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	☐ Base Bid or ☐		dard Type 4 Catch Basin		
NS-P26-02003	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-P20-02003	4	EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Jefferson Parish Stand	dard Type 5 Catch Basin	1	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-P26-02004	3	EA	8,000.00	24,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Jefferson Parish Stand	dard Drop Inlat		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-P26-02005	2	EA	6,000.00	12.000.00	
			(		
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Jefferson Parish Stand	lard Drainage Manhole (	(Up to 36" diameter pipe)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
NS-P26-02012	8	EA	6.600.00	52,800,00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM $\underline{\textbf{UNIT PRICE FORM}}$

N. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	10: Jenerson Parish			W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns
	Purchasing Department 200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400			Vicinity of Harvard Avenue
	Louisiana 70053	4400	2=	Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP Proposal No. 50-00130667
	provide name and ad	ldress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Owner to provide name of project)
				, , , ,
			rk required by the Bi	dding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall b	e stated in figure	s and only in figures.		
DESCRIPTION:	[ [ ] D D:1 [	41. // G 10 (S11.0)	(1511 P.CP)	
	☑ Base Bid or □	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		Thur phice Examplication (c) in it is not be
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-006-001	1	EA	15,000:00	15,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Canal Outfall Struct	re (18" RCP)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-006-002	2	EA	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	
110 000 002		LA	15,000.00	30,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Canal Outfall Structu	ıre (24" RCP)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-006-003	1	EA	17,000,00	
			1,000,00	17,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Canal Outfall Structu	ire (36" RCP)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-006-004	3	EA	17,000.00	51,000,00
			1,000.00	· Sifece
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Canal Outfall Structu	ire (42" RCP)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-006-005	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
		· ·	/	
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Canal Outfall Structu	re (54" RCP)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	- UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-006-006	1	EA	21,000.00	21,000.00
				4
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-108	150	LF	200.00	30,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Pone Did on □	A 14 # XV-4 M-: (1211)/DX	IC/C 000 D:>	
		Alt.# Water Main (12")(PV UNIT OF MEASURE:		LINUT DDIGE EVERNIGION (O
REF. NO. W-112	QUANTITY:	LF		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-112	32	Lr	400.00	20,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Pipe Restrains (8")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-708	24	EA	40.00	960.00
100		ALL X	70.00	700,00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Pipe Restrains (12")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-712	8	EA EA	79.00	632.00
			11,00	432.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Basc Bid or □	Alt.# Transitional Coupling	g (8")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-808	6	EA	2,200.00	13,200,00
	_1	1	farther John Colly	1000000

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Je	efferson Parish		BID FOR:	BID FOR: W. Esplanade Avenue U-Turns		
	Purchasing Department 200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400			Vicinity of Harvard Avenue		
				Jefferson Parish Public Works No. 2017-031-RBP		
-	retna, Louisiana 70			Proposal No. 50-00130667		
(0	wner to provide name a	nd address)		(Owner to provide name of project)		
		all be used for any and all wor	rk required by the B	sidding Documents and described as unit prices.		
DESCRIPT	ION: 🛮 Base Bid	or  Alt.# Transitional Coupling	g (12")			
REF. N	IO. QUANTI	ΓY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		
W-812	2	EA	2,300,00	4,600.00		
DESCRIPT	ION: ☑ Base Bid	or □ Alt.# Ductile Iron Fittings	,	, -		
REF. N			UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		
W-901	264	LB	20.00	5,280,00		
DESCRIPT			of existing AC Waterlin			
REF. N	O. QUANTIT	TY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		
W-907-8	150	LF	10.00	4,500.00		
DESCRIPTI	ION: 🛮 Base Bid	or □ Alt.# Removal & Disposal	of existing AC Waterlin	e (12")		
REF. N	O. QUANTIT	Y: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		
V-907-12	52	LF	10.00	520.00		
DESCRIPTI	ON: Base Bid Insurance	or   Alt.# Cost to Contractor to	o list Jefferson Parish a	s an additional insured on Contractor's General Liability		
REF. N	O. QUANTIT	Y: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		
NS-1	1	ONLY	0.00	0.00		
DESCRIPTI	ON: 🗹 Base Bid	or □ Alt.# Cost to Contractor to	o list Jefferson Parish a	s an additional insured on Contractor's Automotive Insurance		
REF. N	DATE OF THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		

0.00

0.00

ONLY

INS-2

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

## BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, the undersigned, Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C. as PRINCIPAL, and Hartford Fire Insurance Company as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the Parish of Jefferson, hereinafter called the "OWNER", in the penal sum of: Five Percent of Amount Bid-----DOLLARS (\$ 5% of Amount Bid-----) lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the Principal has submitted the accompanying Bid dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, for WEST ESPLANADE AVENUE U-TURNS (VICINITY OF HAVARD AVENUE) Jefferson Parish Public Works Project No. 2017-031-RBP NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall not withdraw said Bid within the period specified therein after the opening of the same or, if no period be specified, within forty-five (45) days after the said opening, and shall within the period specified therefore or, if no period be specified, within twelve (12) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written Contract with the Parish in accordance with the Bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract; or in the event of the withdrawal of said Bid within the period specified, or the failure to enter into such Contract and give such bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the Parish the difference between the amount specified in said Bid and the amount for which the Parish may procure the required work or supplies, or both, if the latter be in excess of the former, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise, to remain in full force and virtue. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounded parties have executed this instrument under their several seals this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_20, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

## **BID BOND (continued)**

In Presence of:	
(Individual Princ	cipal)
(Business Address, include	ding Zip Code)
(Partnership)	(SEAL)
(Business Address, include	ding Zip Code)
ATTEST:  Yeah Arellano (Corporate Principal)	BY:
1255 Peters Road, Harvey, Louisiana 70058  (Business Address, included)	BY: Kasu line  AFFIX CORPORATE  Jason Juneau, Member JEstimak
ATTEST:	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (Corporate Surety)
ONE HARTFORD PLAZA, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06155 (Business Address, included)	ding Zip Code)
Countersigned:  BY:   Attorney-in-Fact* NORMA TOUPS LOUISIANA RESIDENT AGENT #336	BY: Norma Toups, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-12 One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155

Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: ELLSWORTH CORPORATION Agency Code: 43-480815 Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut

Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois

Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited:

Charles F. Cowand, Anthony Currera, Alexander J. Ellsworth, William H. Ellsworth, Ralph J. LeBlanc, Kathryn Moore, Norma Toups of METAIRIE, Louisiana

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by A, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 6, 2015 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



John Gray, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 5th day of January, 2018, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Senior Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Kathleen T. Maynard Kathleen T. Maynard

Notary Public My Commission Expires July 31, 2021

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of July 28, 2020 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

















Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

## **CORPORATE RESOLUTION**

	TING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF construction, L.L.C.
INCORPORATED.	
AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS O INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED A A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESEN	DF <u>Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.</u> AND HELD ON <u>January 2, 2020</u> , T, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT WAS:
APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND ITHE CORPORATION WITH FULL PEORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATION THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR AN AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LESSENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS ALL PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOT SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS	Juneau , BE AND IS HEREBY DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF OWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THIS CONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS AND TRANSACTIONS WITH NY OF ITS AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR LIMITED TO, THE EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, SURETIES, CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE FICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SIGNATURE OF CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING, APPROVING, EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT PERFORMED BY SAID
A N B A	HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR ESCINDED.
	SECRETARY-TREASURER Carl Panebiango
	7/14/2020 DATE

## Public Works Bid

## AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana	<del></del>
PARISH/COUNTY OF	Jefferson
BEFORE ME, the un	ndersigned authority, personally came and appeared:
	fiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorized	d <u>Member / Estimator</u> of <u>Construction, L.L.C.</u> (Entity),
the party who submitted a bi	d in response to Bid Number 50-00130667, to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Disc	<u>closures</u>
(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option	on A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	
Choice A X	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Page 1 of 4

Updated: 02.27.2014

#### Affiant further said:

#### **Debt Disclosures**

## (Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.
Choice B X	There are <b>NO</b> debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section

## Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

## Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

Page 2 of 4 Updated: 02.27.2014

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Page 3 of 4 Updated: 02.27.2014

## Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

Signature of Affiant

<u>Jason Juneau</u> Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 14th DAY OF July , 2020

Notary Public

**Dustin Hanks** 

Printed Name of Notary

89132

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires

DUSTIN A. HANKS
NOTARY PUBLIC #89132
State of Louisiana
My Commission is issued for life.

# Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C. and Entity Owners Jefferson Parish Political Contributions

Joseph Lopinto	\$1,000.00	5/31/2018
Ricky Templet	\$500.00	5/16/2018
Timothy Kerner	\$500.00	3/20/2019
Ricky Templet	\$2,500.00	4/4/2019
Timothy Kerner	\$2,500.00	5/14/2019
Cynthia Lee Sheng	\$1,000.00	6/30/2019
Joseph Lopinto	\$1,000.00	8/26/2019
Scott Walker	\$1,000.00	11/1/2019
Timothy Kerner, Jr.	\$500.00	1/30/2020
Deano Bonano	\$500.00	2/28/2020
Marion Edwards	\$1,000.00	3/13/2020
Timothy Kerner	\$500.00	3/03/2020

Print

Notary Search - Detail

Name:

MR. DUSTIN ANTHONY HANKS

Address:

529 AVENUE J MARRERO, LA 70072

Phone:

(504) 915-3216

Notary ID Number:

89132

Parish:

JEFFERSON with STATEWIDE JURISDICTION

Agency:

**Notary Type:** 

Non Attorney

Status:

Active

**Commission Date:** Oath Date:

09/11/2009 08/19/2009

Surety Expiration Date:

09/11/2024

**Annual Report** 

Current:

Yes

**Back to Search Results** 

New Search

	CED	TIEIC ATE	OE LIA	DILITY	/ INCLIDANC		DATE.(I	MM/DD/YY) 2020	
DD	ODUCER	HIFICATE	JF LIA		INSURANCE RIFICATE IS ISSUE				
					RS NO RIGHTS U				
	sworth Corporation	1			ICATE DOES NOT A		OR ALTER TH	HE COVERAGE	
NOTE 10 10	P. O. Box 810			AFFOR	AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.  COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE				
Me	etairie, LA 70011-8210			COMF		ALLONDING	COVERAG	'L	
				A		AY INSURAN	CE COMPA	NY	
INS	BURED			COMF					
Han	rd Rock Construction, LLC			В	1				
	55 Peters Road			COMP					
Harvey, LA 70058				C					
1101	1,0,5			COMP					
CO	VERAGES			D				-	
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE	S OF INSURANCE LIS	TED BELOW	V HAVE BEE	N ISSUED TO THE INSU	RED NAMED ABOVI	E FOR THE POL	ICY PERIOD	
I	INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC	EQUIREMENT, TERM PERTAIN. THE INSU	OR CONDIT	TION OF ANY ORDED BY	CONTRACT OR OTHER THE POLICIES DESCRIE	R DOCUMENT WITH SED HEREIN IS SUF	RESPECT TO	WHICH THIS	
CO LTR			POLICY E	EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION				
LIK	TYPE OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (N	MM/DD/YY)	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	GENERAL AGGR	LIMITS	\$3,000,000.00	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					PRODUCTS - CO		\$3,000,000.00	
Α	OWNERS & CONTRACTORIO PROT	XSGL-074417	5/1/	/2019	5/1/2022	PERSONAL & AD		\$1,000,000.00	
	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT					FIRE DAMAGE (A		\$1,000,000.00 \$100,000.00	
						MED EXP (Any on	ne person)	\$5,000.00	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO					COMBINED SING BODILY INJURY	LE LIMIT	\$1,000,000.00	
	X ALL OWNED AUTOS					(Per person)			
Α	SCHEDULED AUTOS  X HIRED AUTOS	XSAL-075415	5/1/	/2019	5/1/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)			
**	X NON-OWNED AUTOS	NONE-070410	0/1/	2015	3/1/2022	PROPERTY DAMA	AGE		
								1	
	GARAGE LIABILITY					AUTO ONLY – EA	ACCIDENT		
	ANY AUTO					OTHER THAN AU			
						EACH	ACCIDENT		
	EXCESS LIABILITY					AGGRI EACH OCCURRE	EGATE	\$4,000,000.00	
Α	UMBRELLA FORM	GXS-043585	5/1/	2020	5/1/2021	AGGREGATE	NCE	\$4,000,000.00	
^	X OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	GA3-043303	3/1/	2020	3/ 1/2021				
	WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND					X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	OTH ER		
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	V0W0 074444	F.4.1	2010	E44 10000	EL EACH ACCIDE	NT .	\$1,000,000.00	
Α	THE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE X INCL	XSWC-071144	5/1/2	2019	5/1/2022	EL DISEASE – PO EL DISEASE – EA		\$1,000,000.00	
	OFFICERS ARE: EXCL					EE DIGEAGE EA	LIVII LOTEL	Ψ1,000,000.00	
	OTHER								
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/				gran x rol delect a	NO. WOO! 0 4 55400		2 22 2 22	
The ce primary	rtificate holder is an additional insured on all policie y and noncontributory to any other insurance policie	es except Workers' Comper es maintained by the certific	isation and is p ate holder, if re	rovided a Waive equired by writte	er of Subrogation, all if required n contract.	by written contract. The	e above insurance p	policies shall be	
RE: P	ROJECT NUMBER: 2017-031-RBP; B	BID PROPOSAL NO.	: 50-001306	667 West Es	splanade Ave. U-Turns	(Vicinity of Harvar	rd Ave.)		
	TIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLA					
I -				In the event of cancellation by The Gray Insurance Company and if required by written contract, 30 days written notice will be given to the Certificate Holder.					
	son Parish, its Districts Departments a ion of the Parish President and the Par		he		ED REPRESENTATIV	*	no i ioladi.		
	Purchasing Dept	ISH COUNCII							
	Perbigny St., Suite 4400			11		1			
Gretn	a, La 70053			you	n Stigm	/			
CCE	20 50 04 01 12								
GUT (	00 50 01 01 12		[ ]	ITE BEKAY INS	URANCE COMPANY				

## THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY

The below coverages apply if the corresponding policy number is indicated on the previous page.

## Commercial General Liability

General Liability Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured (CGL Form# CG 20 10 11 85) when required by written contract.

Primary Insurance Wording Included when required by written contract.

Broad Form Property Damage Liability including Explosion, Collapse and Underground (XCU).

Premises/Operations

Products/Completed Operations

Contractual Liability

Sudden and Accidental Pollution Liability

Occurrence Form

Personal Injury

"In Rem" Endorsement

Cross Liability

Severability of Interests Provision

"Action Over" Claims

Independent Contractors coverage for work sublet

Vessel Liability - Watercraft exclusion has been modified by the vessels endorsement on scheduled equipment.

General Aggregate applies per project or equivalent.

## B. Automobile Liability Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured when required by written contract.

## C. Workers Compensation Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

U.S. Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers Compensation Act Coverage

Outer Continental Shelf Land Act

Jones Act (including Transportation, Wages, Maintenance, and Cure),

Death on the High Seas Act & General Maritime Law.

Maritime Employers Liability Limit: \$1,000,000

Voluntary Compensation Endorsement

Other States Insurance

Alternate Employer/Borrowed Servant Endorsement

"In Rem" Endorsement

Gulf of Mexico Territorial Extension

## D. Excess Liability Policy Includes:

Coverage is excess of the Auto Liability, General Liability, Employers Liability, & Maritime Employers Liability policies

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured when required by written contract.



## Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors

## **Contractor Information**

Business Name HARD ROCK CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.

Mailing Address 1255 Peters Rd

Harvey, LA 70058

Phone Number (504) 835-1050

Email Address blawson@hardrockconstruction.com

Website http://

## **Active Licenses**

License Number 24901

Type Commercial License

Status LICENSED Effective 03/09/2020 Expiration 03/08/2023 First Issued 03/08/1990

## Classifications

Class	<b>Qualifying Party</b>	Parishes
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	Carl Panebiango	ALL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
BUSINESS AND LAW	Jason Edgar Juneau	ALL
BUSINESS AND LAW	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	Jason Edgar Juneau	ALL
HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
SPECIALTY: DRIVEWAYS, PARKING AREAS, ASPHALT AND CONCRETE	Jason Edgar Juneau	ALL
SPECIALTY: DRIVEWAYS, PARKING AREAS, ASPHALT AND CONCRETE	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
SPECIALTY: HIGHWAY AND STREET SUB-SURFACE DRAINAGE AND SEWER WORK	Carl Panebiango	ALL
SPECIALTY: HIGHWAY AND STREET SUB-SURFACE DRAINAGE AND SEWER WORK	Jason Edgar Juneau	ALL
SPECIALTY: HIGHWAY AND STREET SUB-SURFACE DRAINAGE AND SEWER WORK	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
SPECIALTY: PERMANENT OR PAVED HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (CONCRETE)	Jason Edgar Juneau	ALL
SPECIALTY: PERMANENT OR PAVED HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (CONCRETE)	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL
SPECIALTY: RIGGING, HOUSE MOVING, WRECKING AND DISMANTLING	Jeffrey D. Young	ALL